

## Maven Wireless signs framework agreement with ONE Nordic and receives first order of SEK 9 million

Maven Wireless Sweden AB (publ) signs a framework agreement with ONE Nordic regarding both DAS systems and repeater products for mobile telephony as well as Public Safety radio systems and associated services. At the same time, a first order is received for mobile phone coverage for an infrastructure project in Sweden, amounting to approximately SEK 9 million.

The agreement is valid indefinitely with rights for the parties to revise prices if costs changes by more than 5%. There are no volume guarantees in the agreement, which can, however, be used for future projects for all ONE Nordic group companies.

For more information, please contact:

Fredrik Ekström, CEO +46-8-760 43 00 www.mavenwireless.com

**About Maven Wireless** 

Maven Wireless provides groundbreaking solutions in wireless coverage all over the world. We offer end-to-end digital solutions with outstanding performance. Our products contribute to public safety by ensuring wireless coverage for critical services, and are used in tunnels, on trains, metros, stadiums, buildings and more. We are passionate about making society and our customers' and end users lives better, easier and safer by securing 100% wireless coverage. Maven Wireless is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market with the shortname MAVEN. FNCA Sweden AB is appointed as Certified Adviser. For additional information, please visit: www.mavenwireless.com

## Attachments

Maven Wireless signs framework agreement with ONE Nordic and receives first order of SEK 9 million